FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Ceynowa, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 6/20/2023 SUBJECT: Torch Run for Special Olympics Minnesota BY: Mattie Hjelseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT: CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME: INCIDENT LOCATION:

Torch Run for Special Olympics Minnesota

The annual Torch Run to raise awareness and funds for Special Olympics Minnesota will be Wednesday, June 21. The Duluth Police Department will join other law enforcement personnel from across Minnesota and relay the 'Flame of Hope'.

DPD will be passing the torch at noon at Priley Circle at City Hall. Special Olympic athletes will be participating in this year's event. The public is encouraged to come to support the runners and bikers who'll be the 'Guardians of the Flame.'

For more information on the Torch Run, go here: <u>https://www.specialolympics.org/tag/law-enforcement-torch-run</u>

###

